

# Important Safety Warning

## Important Safety Warning!

Regarding the products Happy Summer Lektunnel and Lektunnel i 3-i-1 Lektält

Scanditoy has noticed that the wire sewn into the tunnel can come loose from its mounting, resulting in a sharp end piercing the fabric. This error can occur when pulling out to extent the mouth of the tunnel. If this occurs during use there is a potential to injure a playing child.

The play tunnel has been sold during 2012 and the warning regards article no. 12973273 with batch no. 53242, 53426 and 52472. The tunnel is also found in article no. 12973275 with batch no. 53295.

(Article no. is printed on the outer box and the batch no. is printed on label sewn on the tunnel.)

Scanditoy urges customers who have bought Happy Summer Play Tunnel and 3 in 1 play tent to control the locking of wire sewn into the tunnel. If the metal ring drops you are encouraged to contact the place of purchase and ask to get your money back.

In a new construction, we will review and modify the design to prevent similar mistakes occurring in the future.

The problem is reported to the Consumer Agency under the Product Safety Act.

If you have any further questions, we ask you to contact our customer service during office hours. Phone no. +46 479 190 00

